

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 3207/2023

CM No. 7702/2023

Shaheena Bukhari

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Wajid Haseeb, Advocate

**Vs.**

UT of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

13.12.2023

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the address of respondent no.5, has inadvertently recorded as Qamarwari instead of Rainawari and prays for table amendment of the same. He may do so by the next date of hearing before the Registrar Judicial. Thereafter, amended memo of parties be filed during the course of day.

List on 16.12.2023.

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

13.12.2023

Manzoor