

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 3207/2023

SHAHEENA BUKHARI

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

UNION TERRITORY OF J&K AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER

29.04.2024

In terms of the Hon'ble Court order dated 18.03.2024, there was a direction of issuance of notices to the respondents. However, steps for effecting service upon the respondents were not taken by the counsel for the petitioner.

Thereafter, on 18.03.2024 Mr. Ruaani Ahmad Baba, Advocate has caused his appearance on behalf of the respondents 02 to 05.

Service as such with regard to the aforementioned respondents stands complete.

However, with regard to the respondent no. 01 steps for service have not been taken by the petitioner till date, despite providing him one weeks' time vide this court order dated 18.03.2024.

As such, list before the Hon'ble Court on 22.07.2024.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR
29.04.2024