

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 3207/2023

Shaheena Bukhari

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Urba Naseer, Advocate

Vs.

UT of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M. I. Dar, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

02.07.2025

It is fairly submitted by learned counsel for the respondents that the recoveries could not be effected from the petitioner after his retirement insofar as promotions given to him. He further submits that the respondents would look into the issue and report instructions within one week.

List on 09.07.2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

02.07.2025

Manzoor