

Serial No. 14
Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 3207/2023 CM(7702/2023).

SHAHEENA BUKHARI(SENIOR CITIZEN).

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. M.Y. Bhat, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Sajid Ah, Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

Through: Mr. M.I. Dar, Advocate with
Ms. Sana Imam, Advocate.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
09.07.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents shall produce on next date of hearing the rules applicable to the employees of the Waqf Board for perusal of this Court.

List this matter for consideration on 21st of July, 2025.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
09.07.2025
Bisma