

Serial No. 36
Regular Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 3207/2023 CM(7702/2023)

Shaheena Bukhari.

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M Y Bhat, Sr. Adv with
Ms. Urba Naseer, Advocate.

VERSUS

UT of JK and Anr.

Through: Mr. M Iqbal, Advocate.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
21-07-2025

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks permission of this Court to file a supplementary affidavit indicating therein the mode and manner providing for pay fixation and pensionary benefits of the employs of the Waqf Board.

Let the requisite affidavit be filed within two weeks from today with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner who shall be at liberty to respond to the supplementary affidavit within a week thereafter.

List on 11-08-2025.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
21-07-2025
Sarvar