

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 3207/2023 CM(7702/2023)

Shaheena Bukhari.

..... Appellant/Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Sajid Ahmad, Adv.

V/s

UT of JK and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Sana Imam, Adv vice
Mr. M I Dar, Adv.

Coram:

Hon'ble Ms Justice Moksha Khajuria Kazmi, Judge

ORDER

11.08.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted weeks' time for filing supplementary affidavit in terms of order dated 21-07-2025, with an advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioner. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted weeks time for filing response to the same.

List on 29-09-2025.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

SRINAGAR

11.08.2025

Sarvar