

Serial No. 39
Regular

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 3207/2023 CM(7702/2023)

Shaheena Bukhari. **... Petitioner(s)**

Through: Ms. Urba Naseer, Adv.

Vs.

UT of JK and Ors. **...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. M Iqbal, Adv.

CORAM: **HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

ORDER
29.09.2025

Supplementary affidavit has been filed by the counsel for the respondent No. 2 to 4 and copy furnished to the counsel for the petitioner who seeks and is granted to two weeks time to respond the same.

List on 28-10-2025.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
29.09.2025
Sarvar