

S. No. 20
Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 3207/2023

SHAHEENA BUKHARI

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sajid Bhat, Advocate

Vs.

UT of JK and Others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ruani Ahmad Baba, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL-JUDGE

ORDER

28.10.2025

Counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file response to the supplementary affidavit.

List on 19.11.2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
28.10.2025
"Imtiyaz"