

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 3207/2023

Shaheena Bukhari

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sajid Ahmad, Advocate vice
Mr. M.Y. Bhat, Senior Advocate

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M.I. Dar, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER

03.03.2026

- 1.** This Court calls upon Mr. M.I. Dar, learned Advocate for the respondents No.2 to 4 to come up with the final order attending upon the petitioner's entitlement with respect to settlement of her pension case as said development has taken place coinciding with institution of the writ petition and that is the reason that only in the supplementary affidavit filed on behalf of contesting respondents on **14.08.2025** that this aspect has come to be disclosed.

- 2.** Let Mr. M.I. Dar, learned Advocate, come up with the full disclosure of the facts from the record for enabling this Court to accord disposal to this writ petition on the next date of hearing.
- 3.** List again on **25.03.2026**.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
03.03.2026
Shabroz