

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 3207/2023

SHAHEENA BUKHARI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prince Hamza, Adv.
vice Mr. M Y Bhat, Sr. Adv..

V/s

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Raunni A Baba, Adv.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER

08.04.2026

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks further time to produce record. Needful shall be done by next date of hearing.

List on 08.05.2026.

In the meantime, the respondents shall consider the release of undisputed retiral benefits in favour of the petitioner.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

08.04.2026

Aasif