

07
Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 3207/2023 CM(7702/2023)

SHAHEENA BUKHARI

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Prince Hamza, Advocate. vice
Mr. M Y Bhat, Sr. Advocate.

V/s

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.. Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M M Dar, Advocate.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER

08.05.2026

Learned counsel for the respondents has submitted that the respondents have implemented the direction dated 08.04.2026 passed by this Court whereby they were asked to consider the release of undisputed retiral benefits in favour of the petitioner. He has produced the consideration order dated 04.05.2026 before this Court, which is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the respondents has submitted that the record is ready with him. However, learned counsel for the petitioner has sought an adjournment. Adjourned at his request.

List for consideration on 15.07.2026.

Learned counsel for the respondents shall retain the record with him till next date of hearing for its production before the Court.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

08.05.2026

Aasif